MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic
Switch Standard V15 Series
Electromechanical Basic Switch
DESCRIPTION
Honeywell’s MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic Switch Standard, V15
Series, is an electromechanical switch designed for enhanced
reliability at a great value. This switch is often ideal for “low-
cost-of-failure” – where the cost to replace the switch or to
service any failure related to the switch is minimal. The V15 is
designed for applications requiring ≥ 100 g of operating force
and electrical ratings ranging from 16A to 26A.
The V15 Series switch offers a wide range of standard
offerings, including a choice of actuators, electrical ratings,
operating forces, and circuitry, and holds global approvals
(ENEC, CQC, UL, cUL).
FEATURES
• Broad range of electrical loads
• Straight, roller, simulated roller, and special actuators
• Special terminations available upon request
• Precision operation and application versatility
• Wide temperature range
• Global approvals (ENEC, CQC, UL, cUL)
BENEFITS
• Compatible with many applications due to the switches
design flexibility, broad range of electrical loads, and
actuators
• Accepts insulated connections, most quick connect
openings
• Reliability, repeatability within range of conditions
POTENTIAL APPLICATIONS
• Appliance
• Gaming
• Vending machines
• Water heaters
• Industrial controls
MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic Switch Standard V15 Series
2
Specifications
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 mOhm (500 Vdc)
Dielectric strength 1000 Vac (50 Hz/60 Hz, 1 min.)
Contact resistance 100 milliOhm max.
Operating frequency - electrical  10 to 30 operations per minute
Operating frequency – mechanical 300 operations per minute max.
Operating speed 0,1mm - 1m/sec.
Service life mechanical 5 million cycles  (operating force < 200 g); 1 million cycles (operating force > 200 g)
Service life electrical 6000 or 50000 operations minimum
Storage temperature -25 °C to 100 °C [-13 °F to 212 °F]
Storage humidity 85 % RH max.
Micro disconnection (µ) < 3 mm contact gap
Agency approvals ENEC, CQC, UL, cUL
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical rating
11 ENEC/CQC ; 11(3) A, 125/150 Vac
UL/cUL ; 11(3) A, 125/150 Vac
16 ENEC/CQC ; 16(4) A, 250 Vac (50000 cycles)
UL/cUL ; 16½ HP, 125 Vac/250 Vac (6000 cycles)
22 ENEC/CQC: 22(8) A, 250 Vac (10000 cycles)
UL/cUL: 22 A 1HP, 125 Vac/250Vac (6000 cycles)
26 ENEC: 26(10) A, 250 Vac (25000 cycles)
DIMENSIONS
MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
Metric mounting for Ø3 mm pins or screws
USA mounting for #4 screws
Electromechanical Basic Switches
 Honeywell Sensing and Control 3
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
C-style quick connect - 6,35 mm wide x 0,8 mm thick
D-style quick connect - 4,80 mm wide x 0,8 mm thick
E- style quick connect - 4,80 mm wide x 0,5 mm thick
MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic Switch Standard V15 Series
4
STANDARD LEVER OPTIONS
Lever code/Description Outline dimensions
A01/Straight short lever
A02/Standard straight lever
A03/Long straight lever
A04/Simulated roller lever
A05/Short roller lever
A06/Roller lever
Electromechanical Basic Switches
 Honeywell Sensing and Control 5
NOMENCLATURE TREE
V15 XX
Switch type Special designator
T T125 11
ENEC/CQC:
11(3) A, 125/150 Vac
25T85 µ 5E4
UL/cUL:
11(3) A, 125/150 Vac
25T85 µ 5E4
C
Quick connect
6,35 mm x 0,80 mm
[0.250 in x 0.032 in] Z SPDT 100 100 gf
0.98 N
No lever
pin plunger
No lever
pin plunger
A special designator
letter is used only when
Terminal Type is "X" or
Actuator/Lever Type is
"99" to specify that the
terminals or the
actuator of the switch is
special.    Review
Product Specification to
determine the exact
differences.
Metric
Ø3,1 mm
H T150 16
ENEC/CQC:
16(4)A 250 Vac
UL/cUL:
16 1/2HP
125/250 Vac
D
Quick connect
4,80 mm x 0,8 mm
[0.187 in x 0.032 in]
P SPST-NO 200 200 gf
1.96N A Far from pin
plunger 01 Short straight
lever K USA
Ø2,9 mm
S T85 22
ENEC/CQC:
22(8) A, 250 Vac
UL/cUL:
22 A 1HP,
125/250 Vac
E
Quick connect
4,80 mm x 0,5 mm
[0.187 in x 0.020 in]
C SPST-
NC 300 300 gf
2.94 N B Near pin plunger 02 Std. straight
lever
26
ENEC:
26(10) A, 250 Vac H Push-in terminals 400 400 gf
3.92 N 03 Long straight
lever
Disclaimer: Not all configurations are immediately available.
04 Simulated roller
lever
05 Roller lever
06 Long roller
lever
99 Special lever
Lever position Lever type
Temp. grade
°C Terminal style Circuit
code
Operating force
 at pin plunger, max.
Electrical
rating Mounting holes
K16
MICRO
SWITCH™  V-
Basic Switch
Standard (V15
Series)
T C Z 200 A 01
ORDER GUIDE
The MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic Switch Standard, V15
Series, provides customers with the flexibility to request
quotes FOB Hong Kong or FOB Freeport. In addition, drop
shipments can be arranged to any location in Asia Pacific.
• FOB Freeport orders will be entered using ICOM.
Lead time 8 weeks.
• FOB New House orders will be entered using SAP.
Lead time 8 weeks.
• FOB Hong Kong or drop shipments a special order
request form will need to be submitted please
contact your application engineer or product
manager for details.
MICRO SWITCH™ V-Basic Switch Standard V15 Series
6
This Honeywell datasheet supports the following MICRO SWITCH™ V15 V-Basic Standard Basic Switch Listings
V15H16-CP100
V15H16-CP100A02
V15H16-CP100A02-K
V15H16-CP200
V15H16-CP200B03
V15H16-CP200B03-K
V15H16-CP400
V15H16-CP400B04
V15H16-CP400B04-K
V15H16-CP400-K
V15H16-CZ100
V15H16-CZ100A02
V15H16-CZ100A02-K
V15H16-CZ100A03
V15H16-CZ100A03-K
V15H16-CZ100A05
V15H16-CZ100A05-K
V15H16-CZ100A06
V15H16-CZ100A06-K
V15H16-CZ100-K
V15H16-CZ200
V15H16-CZ200B04
V15H16-CZ200B04-K
V15H16-CZ300A02-K
V15H16-CZ300A03-K
V15H16-CZ300A05-K
V15H16-CZ300A06-K
V15H16-CZ300-K
V15H16-CZ400
V15H16-CZ400B02
V15H16-CZ400B02-K
V15H16-CZ400-K
V15H16-EP100
V15H16-EP100A05
V15H16-EP100A05-K
V15H16-EP200
V15H16-EP200B06
V15H16-EP200B06-K
V15H16-EP400
V15H16-EP400A03
V15H16-EP400A03-K
V15H16-EP400-K
V15H16-EZ100
V15H16-EZ100A01
V15H16-EZ100A01-K
V15H16-EZ200
V15H16-EZ200B02
V15H16-EZ200B02-K
V15H16-EZ400
V15H16-EZ400A01
V15H16-EZ400A01-K
V15H16-EZ400-K
V15H22-CP100A02-K
V15H22-CP200B03-K
V15H22-CP400B03-K
V15H22-CP400-K
V15H22-CZ100
V15H22-CZ100A02
V15H22-CZ100A02-K
V15H22-CZ100A03
V15H22-CZ100A03-K
V15H22-CZ100A05
V15H22-CZ100A05-K
V15H22-CZ100A06
V15H22-CZ100A06-K
V15H22-CZ100-K
V15H22-CZ200B04-K
V15H22-CZ300A02-K
V15H22-CZ300A03-K
V15H22-CZ300A05-K
V15H22-CZ300A06-K
V15H22-CZ300-K
V15H22-CZ400B06-K
V15H22-CZ400-K
V15S05-CZ100A05
V15S05-CZ100A05-01
V15S05-EZ100-01
V15S05-EZ100A05
V15S05-EZ100-K
V15S05-EZ100-K01
V15S05-EZ200-01
V15S11-HZ200
V15T16-CC100A01
V15T16-CC100A01-K
V15T16-CC100A05
V15T16-CC100A05-K
V15T16-CC100-K
V15T16-CC200
V15T16-CC200-K
V15T16-CC300A01-K
V15T16-CC300A05-K
V15T16-CC300-K
V15T16-CP100-01
V15T16-CP100-K
V15T16-CP200
V15T16-CP200-K
V15T16-CZ100A02
V15T16-CZ100A02-K
V15T16-CZ100A03
V15T16-CZ100A03-K
V15T16-CZ100A05
V15T16-CZ100A05-K
V15T16-CZ100A06
V15T16-CZ100A06-K
V15T16-CZ100-K
V15T16-CZ200
V15T16-CZ200-K
V15T16-CZ300
V15T16-CZ300A02-K
V15T16-CZ300A03-K
V15T16-CZ300A05-K
V15T16-CZ300A06-K
V15T16-CZ300-K
V15T16-CZ400
V15T16-DZ100A02
V15T16-DZ100A03
V15T16-DZ100A04
V15T16-DZ100A05
V15T16-DZ100A06
V15T16-DZ200A02
V15T16E2C300-70D-K
V15T16-EC200
V15T16-EC400-K
V15T16-EP100-K
V15T16-EP200-K
V15T16-EZ100-K
V15T16-EZ200A01-K
V15T16-EZ200A02-K
V15T16-EZ200A03-K
V15T16-EZ200A04-K
V15T16-EZ200A05-K
V15T16-EZ200A06-K
V15T16-EZ200-K
V15T16-SZ200
V15T22-CC200
V15T22-CP100-K
V15T22-CP200-K
V15T22-CZ100-K
V15T22-CZ200
V15T22-CZ200-K
V15T22-EC200
V15T26-CC200-K
V15T26-CP200-K
V15T26-CZ300-K